THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW NUMBER 107-74

A By-law to divide the municipality into areas under the Secondary Schools and Boards of Education Act.

WHEREAS the Secondary Schools and Boards of Education Act permits a Council by By-law to divide the municipality into two or more areas and provide for the election of one or more members in each such area;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of Brampton shall be divided into two areas for elections under the Secondary Schools and Boards of Education Act for public school electors, with two members to be elected by the public school electors for each area.
- 2. The areas referred to in clause one (1) shall be as follows:
 - a) All lands within the boundaries of the City of Brampton lying west of the centre line of Heart Lake Road and;
 - b) All lands within the boundaries of the City of Brampton lying east of the centre line of Heart Lake Road.

READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 23rd day of September , 1974.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

Kenneth R. Richardson, Clerk